
 
2025/26 Elite League Fixtures 

DAY DATE MONTH H OR A OPPOSITION COMPETITION FACE-OFF 

Friday 29 August H Milton Keynes Pre-Season 7.30pm 

Sunday 31 August H Tilburg Trappers Pre-Season 5.30pm 

Saturday 6 September A Nottingham Panthers Pre-Season 7.00pm 

Sunday 7 September H Guildford Flames Pre-Season 5.30pm 

Saturday 13 September A Manchester Storm Challenge Cup 7.00pm 

Sunday 14 September H Manchester Storm Challenge Cup 5.30pm 

Saturday 20 September A Guildford Flames Challenge Cup 6.00pm 

Sunday 21 September H Cardiff Devils Challenge Cup 5.30pm 

Saturday 27 September A Sheffield Steelers Challenge Cup 7.00pm 

Sunday 28 September H Nottingham Panthers Challenge Cup 5.30pm 

Saturday 4 October A Cardiff Devils Challenge Cup 7.00pm 

Sunday 5 October H Guildford Flames Challenge Cup 5.30pm 

Saturday 11 October A Cardiff Devils Elite League 7.00pm 

Sunday 12 October H Sheffield Steelers Challenge Cup 5.30pm 

Saturday 18 October H Sheffield Steelers Elite League 7.00pm 

Sunday 19 October H Glasgow Clan Elite League 5.30pm 

Wednesday 22 October A Nottingham Panthers Elite League 7.00pm 

Saturday 25 October A Fife Flyers Elite League 7.00pm 

Sunday 26 October H Cardiff Devils Elite League 5.30pm 

Saturday 1 November A Nottingham Panthers Challenge Cup 7.00pm 

Saturday 8 November A Manchester Storm Elite League 7.00pm 

Wednesday 5 November H Guildford Flames Elite League 7.30pm 

Sunday 9 November H Fife Flyers Elite League 5.30pm 

Saturday 15 November H Nottingham Panthers Elite League 7.00pm 

Sunday 16 November A Glasgow Clan Elite League 4.00pm 

Friday 21 November A Belfast Giants Elite League 7.00pm 

Saturday 22 November H Dundee Stars Elite League 7.00pm 

Saturday 29 November A Manchester Storm Elite League 7.00pm 

Sunday 30 November H Sheffield Steelers Elite League 5.30pm 

Saturday 6 December A Sheffield Steelers Elite League 7.00pm 

Sunday 7 December H Guildford Flames Elite League 5.30pm 

Saturday 13 December A Fife Flyers Elite League 7.00pm 

Sunday 14 December H Manchester Storm Elite League 5.30pm 



 

Saturday 20 December A Guildford Flames Elite League 6.00pm 

Sunday 21 December H Sheffield Steelers Elite League 5.30pm 

Friday 26 December A Cardiff Devils Elite League 4.00pm 

Saturday 27 December H Cardiff Devils Elite League 6.00pm 

Wednesday 31 December A Nottingham Panthers Elite League 4.00pm 

Thursday 1 January H Nottingham Panthers Elite League 6.00pm 

Saturday 3 January A Glasgow Clan Elite League 7.00pm 

Sunday 4 January H Belfast Giants Elite League 5.30pm 

Friday 9 January H Dundee Stars Elite League 7.30pm 

Saturday 10 January A Guildford Flames Elite League 6.00pm 

Saturday 17 January A Dundee Stars Elite League 7.00pm 

Sunday 18 January H Glasgow Clan Elite League 5.30pm 

Friday 23 January A Glasgow Clan Elite League 7.30pm 

Sunday 25 January H Fife Flyers Elite League 5.30pm 

Friday 30 January A Belfast Giants Elite League 7.00pm 

Sunday 1 February H Manchester Storm Elite League 5.30pm 

Saturday 7 February A Nottingham Panthers Elite League 7.00pm 

Sunday 8 February H Belfast Giants Elite League 5.30pm 

Saturday 14 February H Dundee Stars Elite League 7.00pm 

Sunday 15 February A Sheffield Steelers Elite League 4.00pm 

Saturday 21 February A Dundee Stars Elite League 7.00pm 

Sunday 22 February H Manchester Storm Elite League 5.30pm 

Friday 27 February A Dundee Stars Elite League 7.30pm 

Saturday 28 February H Guildford Flames Elite League 7.00pm 

Saturday 7 March A Sheffield Steelers Elite League 7.00pm 

Sunday 8 March H Nottingham Panthers Elite League 5.30pm 

Friday 13 March A Manchester Storm Elite League 7.30pm 

Saturday 14 March H Glasgow Clan Elite League 7.00pm 

Saturday 21 March H Fife Flyers Elite League 7.00pm 

Sunday 22 March A Guildford Flames Elite League 6.00pm 

Saturday 28 March A Fife Flyers Elite League 7.00pm 

Sunday 29 March H Cardiff Devils Elite League 5.30pm 

Wednesday 1 April A Belfast Giants Elite League 7.00pm 

Saturday 4 April A Cardiff Devils Elite League 7.00pm 

Sunday 5 April H Belfast Giants Elite League 5.30pm 

 


